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ELLACOCO HAMMER MCIVER
@ellacoco.h -

instagram

Actor/singer/dancer/model/circus skills (silks and pole)
Vocal range G3 to A6
Tertiary student

Member: Epiphany Arts

DOB: 11/8/05 Aged 18

Nationality:  Australian/European-UK heritage

Size: Height: 163 cm Women'’s 8 -10 Chest 92, Waist 64, Hips 94 Shoe 5-6

Bio

Ellacoco’s passion for creative arts has led her to many places and opportunities, including New Zealand for a
Woolworths Campaign and regional NSW for a feature film. Her versatility is evident in her spanning of roles as a TV
Disney princess presenter and cooking show host to playing many villains in theatre. The feature and short films she
has appeared in have won awards (see the end of CV) and have screened globally. Vocally, she has performed for
Opera Australia and returned roles for Blackmores and Band-Aids voice-overs and in many musicals such as Little Miss
Sunshine and Charlie and the chocolate factory. As a photographic model, campaigns include Sydney Harbour
Foreshore tourism and The Rocks fashion. Ellacoco celebrates her neurodiversity by presenting a positive role model
of a professional performer and advocating for other people with disability to achieve. Ellacoco graduated top of her
class in Music and Drama, and was nominated for Encore and Onstage in performance for both subjects. She
continues to perform with Epiphany Arts in both musical theatre and screen.

EXPERIENCE

Film

2021 Lady Macbeth’s revenge - short Lead
2021 Black Curtain Ghosts - short Feature
2018 Heartbreak - short Feature
2021 Still monologues - installation Feature
2015 Pop Up Movie Feature Film Feature
2013 The Pledge for Mr Bunny Feature

Drama/ MTheatre

2024 Charlie and the chocolate factory — NSKMT Mrs green/chorus
2023 Little Shop of Horrors/Beetlejuice — cabaret style Audrey/Chorus
2023 Matilda — Epiphany Arts Ms Honey

2022 Twisted wonderland - Alice Lead

2020 Peter and the Star Catcher Lead

2019 The New Theatre — Little Miss Sunshine The Musical Lead

2019 Inner West Youth Theatre - Stories in the Dark Vocal & Acting Lead
2019 Inner West Youth Theatre — Something Wicked Feature & Vocals
2018 Akid in Camelot Support

2018 Mid-Summer Night's Dream Hypolita

2017 Opera Australia, Rusticana Pagliacci Jnr Chorus

2016 State Drama Festival Feature

2015 Create East Feature

2014 Freedom Ride - Kinetic Energy Theatre Co. Support Role
2012 ATYP - End of year performance Narrator



Television

2016
2016
2014
2005

TV Commercials
2018

2018
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2009
2007

Vocal/Voice over
2021
2019
2019
2019

2017
2019
2019

2016
2016
2016
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2017

Nickelodeon Woolworths

World Explorers - Cooking Spot
Disney Jnr Feature Segment Princess
Home & Away-Baby Noah

MLC Life unchanging
Aeroplane Jelly - 2015

Bayer Advantage campaign
Bayer Advantage campaign
Woolworths Meet My Family
Woolworths Round Table
HBF A Kid again HBF
Woolworths Christmas

HBF Your Health

Sand Girl Arnotts Biscuits

Blackmores AUS
Blackmores NZ

Little Miss Sunshine Musical
Time to shine

Opera Australia, Rusticana Pagliacci
Blackmores
Nsw Department of Ed

School Spectacular

Cantible Music Festival
Create South

School Spectacular

NSW Public Schools Concert
Voices Of Sydney

Forest Lodge School Choir
Disney Jnr — Voice over
Bandaid

Lead Role/Presenter
Lead Role/Presenter
Lead Role/Presenter

Support Role

Feature
Lead

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Featured
Featured
Featured

Featured

Feature Voice Over
Feature Voice Over
Lead Vocal

Solo Vocal

Jnr Chorister
Feature Voice Over
Voice Over

Choir

Choir

Choir

Choir

Vocal Soloist
Choir
Member
Lead Role
Lead Vocal



Modelling
2019

2014
2012
2012

Study
2024-current
2022-current
2022-current
2018-2021
2021
2018-2023
2018-2022
2016-current.

2014-2017
2014-2017
2016-2017
2015-2017
2016-2018
2011-2017
2008 -2015
2015- 2020
2008 - 2013
2013 - 2018
2011-2016
2011-2017
2010-2021
2014-11-01
2012-2014

The Rocks Market print campaign

Bayer Advantage Campaign
Woolworths Meet My Family
Rocks Market

Acting Mastery

Sydney Pole

Liz Lecoanet

Sydney Trapeze school
Aerialize

Australian Performing Arts Grammar School
Vocal Coaching

Epiphany Arts

Forest Lodge Choir

Forest Lodge Concert Band
Forest Lodge Jazz band
Forest Lodge String Group
Rollerfit

Forest Lodge Primary School
Balmain Dance Academy
Studio 17

Musicalis Australis

Bels Music Academy
Kyokushin Karate

Sydney Academy of Chess
Leichardt Aquatic Centre
UNSW Global

Australian Theatre For Young People

Interests/Hobbies

AWARDS

Animation Music

Musical Theatre Dance

Video games Anime
Rollerblading Chess

Cooking Public Speaking
Swimming Riding Bikes
Drawing Reading and writing
Ice Skating Trampolining

Rock Climbing  Animals
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Stills

Stills
Stills
Catwalk

Screenacting with Ben Matthews

Pole dancing, Ariel skills, jazz, Commercial style dance
Vocal coaching

Trapeze, Silks, Lyra, Trampoline

Silks

Year 12 Student, House Captain, (audition only)
Jacqui Dark

Musical Theatre, Drama, Music (vocals and bass guitar)

soprano
Glock

Keyboard

Violin

Rollerblading

Student

Ballet, Tap, Modern, JFH, Jazz, Contemporary
Ballet, tap, lyrical, musical theatre, Jazz
Violin, Orchestra

Piano, Vocals

Karate

Chess

Swimming

Academic Extension

Drama
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Lady Macbeth’s revenge received best directed at the 2020 Shakespeare short film awards.






