

 AGENT: SONYA MARTURANO

 □
 +61 411 037 733

 ☎
 +61 (2) 9313 6544

 ☎
 sonya@randommanagement.com.au



ELLACOCO HAMMER MCIVER

<u>@ellacoco.h - instagram</u>

Actor/singer/dancer/model/circus skills (silks and pole) Vocal range G3 to A6 Tertiary student Member: Epiphany Arts DOB: 11/8/05 Aged 18 Nationality: Australian/European-UK heritage Size: Height: 163 cm Women's 8 -10 Chest 92, Waist 64, Hips 94 Shoe 5-6

Bio

Ellacoco's passion for creative arts has led her to many places and opportunities, including New Zealand for a Woolworths Campaign and regional NSW for a feature film. Her versatility is evident in her spanning of roles as a TV Disney princess presenter and cooking show host to playing many villains in theatre. The feature and short films she has appeared in have won awards (see the end of CV) and have screened globally. Vocally, she has performed for Opera Australia and returned roles for Blackmores and Band-Aids voice-overs and in many musicals such as Little Miss Sunshine and Charlie and the chocolate factory. As a photographic model, campaigns include Sydney Harbour Foreshore tourism and The Rocks fashion. Ellacoco celebrates her neurodiversity by presenting a positive role model of a professional performer and advocating for other people with disability to achieve. Ellacoco graduated top of her class in Music and Drama, and was nominated for Encore and Onstage in performance for both subjects. She continues to perform with Epiphany Arts in both musical theatre and screen.

EXPERIENCE

Film		
2021	Lady Macbeth's revenge - short	Lead
2021	Black Curtain Ghosts - short	Feature
2018	Heartbreak - short	Feature
2021	Still monologues - installation	Feature
2015	Pop Up Movie Feature Film	Feature
2013	The Pledge for Mr Bunny	Feature
Drama/ MTheatre		
2024	Charlie and the chocolate factory – NSKMT	Mrs green/chorus
2023	Little Shop of Horrors/Beetlejuice – cabaret style	Audrey/Chorus
2023	Matilda – Epiphany Arts	Ms Honey
2022	Twisted wonderland – Alice	Lead
2020	Peter and the Star Catcher	Lead
2019	The New Theatre – Little Miss Sunshine The Musical	Lead
2019	Inner West Youth Theatre - Stories in the Dark	Vocal & Acting Lead
2019	Inner West Youth Theatre – Something Wicked	Feature & Vocals
2018	A kid in Camelot	Support
2018	Mid-Summer Night's Dream	Hypolita
2017	Opera Australia, Rusticana Pagliacci	Jnr Chorus
2016	State Drama Festival	Feature
2015	Create East	Feature
2014	Freedom Ride - Kinetic Energy Theatre Co.	Support Role
2012	ATYP – End of year performance	Narrator

Television

2016	Nickelodeon Woolworths	Lead Role/Presenter
2016	World Explorers - Cooking Spot	Lead Role/Presenter
2014	Disney Jnr Feature Segment Princess	Lead Role/Presenter
2005	Home & Away-Baby Noah	Support Role

TV Commercials

2018	MLC Life unchanging	Feature
2018	Aeroplane Jelly - 2015	Lead
2014	Bayer Advantage campaign	Lead
2013	Bayer Advantage campaign	Lead
2012	Woolworths Meet My Family	Lead
2012	Woolworths Round Table	Lead
2011	HBF A Kid again HBF	Featured
2010	Woolworths Christmas	Featured
2009	HBF Your Health	Featured
2007	Sand Girl Arnotts Biscuits	Featured

Vocal/Voice over

2021 2019 2019 2019 2019	Blackmores AUS Blackmores NZ Little Miss Sunshine Musical Time to shine	Feature Voice Over Feature Voice Over Lead Vocal Solo Vocal
2017	Opera Australia, Rusticana Pagliacci	Jnr Chorister
2019	Blackmores	Feature Voice Over
2019	Nsw Department of Ed	Voice Over
2016	School Spectacular	Choir
2016	Cantible Music Festival	Choir
2016	Create South	Choir
2015	School Spectacular	Choir
2014	NSW Public Schools Concert	Vocal Soloist
2014	Voices Of Sydney	Choir
2014	Forest Lodge School Choir	Member
2014	Disney Jnr – Voice over	Lead Role
2017	Bandaid	Lead Vocal

Modelling

2019	The Rocks Market print campaign	Stills
2014	Bayer Advantage Campaign	Stills
2012	Woolworths Meet My Family	Stills
2012	Rocks Market	Catwalk

Study

2024-current 2022-current 2022-current	Acting Mastery Sydney Pole Liz Lecoanet	Screenacting with Ber Pole dancing, Ariel sł Vocal coaching
2018-2021	Sydney Trapeze school	Trapeze, Silks, Lyra, T
2021	Aerialize	Silks
2018-2023	Australian Performing Arts Grammar School	Year 12 Student, Hou
2018-2022	Vocal Coaching	Jacqui Dark
2016-current.	Epiphany Arts	Musical Theatre, Drar
2014-2017	Forest Lodge Choir	soprano
2014-2017	Forest Lodge Concert Band	Glock
2016-2017	Forest Lodge Jazz band	Keyboard
2015-2017	Forest Lodge String Group	Violin
2016-2018	Rollerfit	Rollerblading
2011-2017	Forest Lodge Primary School	Student
2008 –2015	Balmain Dance Academy	Ballet, Tap, Modern,
2015- 2020	Studio 17	Ballet, tap, lyrical, mu
2008 – 2013	Musicalis Australis	Violin, Orchestra
2013 – 2018	Bels Music Academy	Piano, Vocals
2011-2016	Kyokushin Karate	Karate
2011-2017	Sydney Academy of Chess	Chess
2010-2021	Leichardt Aquatic Centre	Swimming
2014-11-01	UNSW Global	Academic Extension
2012-2014	Australian Theatre For Young People	Drama

Interests/Hobbies

Animation	Music
Musical Theatre	Dance
Video games	Anime
Rollerblading	Chess
Cooking	Public Speaking
Swimming	Riding Bikes
Drawing	Reading and writing
Ice Skating	Trampolining
Rock Climbing	Animals

AWARDS

Pop Up Movie has received awards for:



Lady Macbeth's revenge received best directed at the 2020 Shakespeare short film awards.

enacting with Ben Matthews dancing, Ariel skills, jazz, Commercial style dance al coaching eze, Silks, Lyra, Trampoline 12 Student, House Captain, (audition only) ui Dark ical Theatre, Drama, Music (vocals and bass guitar) ano :k board n erblading ent et, Tap, Modern, JFH, Jazz, Contemporary et, tap, lyrical, musical theatre, Jazz n, Orchestra o, Vocals te ss nming